FY 7/1/20-6/30/21

Proposed Budget

LARAMIE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #3

Budget Hearing Information

PO BOX 131 Location:|ALBIN FIRE HALL STATION 1
ALBIN, WY 82050 Date:|7/8/2020
307-245-3207 Time:|5:00 PM
LARAMIE COUNTY | Budget Prepared by:lWYNEMA ENGSTROM
S-A BUDGET MESSAGE W.S. 16-4-104(d)

The budget for the LCFD #3 requires the maximum three mill tax levy and motor vehicle fees. The district's budget reflects an overall increase
over prior year estimated expenditures of $43,495. The reserve accounts for the 2020-2021 year have a budgeted increase of $23,195 into
cash reserves. The budget for administrative costs increased by $1,200, operations budget stayed the same, indirect costs increased by $100
and capital outlay increased by $100,000 due to a 5th penny revenue increase of $100,000.

S-B RESERVE DESCRIPTION
Year end 6/30/2021 cash reserve will have a balance of $52,513 and year end depreciation reserve will be $126259.

S-C
Date of End Does the district have regular office hours
Names of Board Members of Term exceeding 20 hours per week? |N—o
DEAN ANDERSON 12/31/20
LEE WILLERT 12/31/22
MIKE PETERSON 12/31/20
ROWDY PETSCH 12/31/20
CARRIE DESELMS 12/31/22
If no above:|Are the records on file with the
County Clerk as required by
W.S. 16-12-303(c)? Yes

Where are the minutes of your board meeting available for public review?
[ALBIN FIRE HALL STATION 1 @ 110 CHEYENNE AVE, ALBIN, WY 82050

How and where are the notices of meeting posted for the public?
[HUNG IN THE ALBIN FIRE HALL STATION 1 AND IN THE PINE BLUFFS POST

Where are the public meetings held?
[ALBIN FIRE HALL STATION 1 @ 110 CHEYENNE AVE, ALBIN, WY 82050




PROPOSED BUDGET SUMMARY

2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Pending
OVERVIEW Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
S-1 Total Budgeted Expenditures $40,616 $108,454 $151,950
5-2 Total Principal to Pay on Debt $0 $0 $0
s-3 Total Change to Restricted Funds $0 $6,723 $23,195
sS4 Total General Fund and Forecasted Revenues Available [ $311,314] $353,724] $430,056
S-5 Amount requested from County Commissioners [ $75,676] $60,546( $83,063
[s6 Additional Funding Needed : | $0
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Pending
REVENUE SUMMARY
UE SU Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
57 Operating Revenues $0 $0 $0[
S-8 Tax levy (From the County Treasurer) $65,719 $53,112 $72,862
S9 Government Support $750 $0 $100,000
s-10 Grants $0 $67.,836 $0
S-11 Other County Support (Not from Co. Treas.) $9,957 $7,434 $10,201
S-12 Miscellaneous $11,595 $2,049 $1,725
S-13 Other Forecasted Revenue $0 $0 $0
[s-14 Total Revenue [ $88,021] $130,431] $184,788 ;
FY 7/1/20-6/30/21 LARAMIE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #3
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 2018-2019 2019—2020 2020-2021 Pending
Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
S-15 Capital Outlay $0 $74,333 $100,000
S-16 Interest and Fees On Debt $0 $0 $0
S-17 Administration $3,624 $3,962 $9,950
5-18 Operations $22,992 $16,154 $27,800
S-19 Indirect Costs $14,000 $14,005 $14,200
S-20R Expenditures paid by Reserves $0 $0 $0
S-20 Total Expenditures $40,616 $108,454 $151,950
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Pending
DEBT SUMMARY
Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
s-21 Principal Paid on Debt [ $0] $0] $0f
CASH AND INVESTMENTS 2018-2019 201 .9—2020 2020-2021 Pending
Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
$-22 TOTAL GENERAL FUNDS [ $223,293 $223,293] $245,268
Summary of Reserve Funds
S-23 Beginning Balance in Reserve Accounts
S-24 a. Sinking and Debt Service Funds $0 $0
S-25 b. Reserves $148,854 $148,854
S-26 c. Bond Funds $0 $0
Total Reserves (a+b+c) $148,854 $148,854
S-27 Amount to be added
S-28 a. Sinking and Debt Service Funds $0 $0
S-29 b. Reserves $0 $6,723
5-30 c. Bond Funds $0 $0
Total to be added (a+b+c) $0 $6,723
S-31 Subtotal $148,854 $155,577
s-32 Less Total to be spent $0 $0
S-33 TOTAL RESERVES AT END OF FISCAL YEAR $148,854 $155,577

End of Summary

Budget Officer / District Official (if not same as "Submitted by")

DISTRICT ADDRESS: PO BOX 131
ALBIN, WY 82050

DISTRICT PHONE: 307-245-3207

Date adopted by Special District

PREPARED BY: WYNEMA ENGSTROM

Prepared in compliance with the Uniform Municipal Fiscal Procedures Act (W.S. 16-4-101 through 124) as it applies.

1/23/119 Form approved by Wyoming Department of Audit, Public Funds Division




Proposed Budget

LARAMIE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #3 FYE  6/30/2021
NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD

| PROPERTY TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS |

2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Pending
Actual Estimated Proposed Approval

R-Il—1 1 Froperty Taxes a":ff::f I(T:Z:: z.icf:ix:ty Treasurer) $65,719 $53,112 $72,862)
R-1.2 Other County Support $9,957 $7,434 $10201) &
| FORECASTED REVENUE |
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Pending
Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
R-2 Revenues from Other Governments
R-2.1 State Aid
R-2.2 Additional County Aid (non-treasurer)
R-2.3 City (or Town) Aid
R-2.4 Other (Specify)
R-2.5 Total Government Support $100,000f
R-;»sﬂ Operating Revenu?DSus;tomer Charges /////////////////
R-3.2 Sales of Goods or Services /////////////%
R-3.3 Other Assessments ////////////////
R-3.4 Total Operating Revenues ////////////////
R-;»M Grants Direct Federal Grants ////////////////
R-4.2 Federal Grants thru State Agencies /////////////////
R-4.3 Grants from State Agencies $67,836 .
R-4.4 _ Total Grants : $0fp
R-;_5_1 Miscellaneous Re\ll:tr:;:::st Son 00 W////////////
R-5.2 Other: Specify Insurance $7,984 $0 :///////////////
R5.3 Other: See Additional $2.719 ; $825 ////////////////
R-5.4 Total Miscellaneous $11,595 | $1,725)
R-55 Total Forecasted Revenue $12,345 $69,885(| $101,725]
R-F(:-Gﬂ oher ForecaSt:c.l gﬁr:’:rn::st due-as estimated by Co. Treas. __|_%//////////////////%
-6. . Other forecasted revenue (specify):
o i e v
R6.4 L
R6.5 .
R-6.6 Total Other Forecasted Revenue (a+b) / ////




Proposed Budget

LARAMIE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #3 FYE  6/30/2021
NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD

| CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET I

E-1
E-1.1
E-1.2
E-1.3
E-1.4
E-1.5
E-1.6
E-1.7
E-1.8

2018-2019
Actual
Capital Outlay
Real Property

2019-2020 2020-2021 Pending
Estimated Proposed Approval

-

Vehicles

-

Office Equipment
Other (Specify)
RADIOS

o

LAND

sof

$0|l $100,000

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

$74,333| _ $100,000]

| ADMINISTRATION BUDGET

E-2
E-2.1
E-2.2
E-2.3
E-2.4
E-2.5
E-2.6
E-2.7

E-3
E-3.1
E-3.2
E-3.3
E-3.4
E-3.5
E-3.6

E-4
E-4.1
E-4.2
E-4.3
E-4.4
E-4.5
E-4.6

E-5
E-5.1
E-5.2
E-5.3
E-5.4
E-5.5
E-5.6
E-5.7
E-5.8

E-6

2018-2019
Actual

Personnel Services
Administrator

2019-2020 2020-2021 Pending
Estimated Proposed Approval

-

Secretary

-

Clerical
Other (Specify)

o
-

-

Board Expenses
Travel

.
$2,500f

Mileage
Other (Specify)
Annual board meeting

$5001 ¢
$12000 &

Lodging

$500] ¢

Contractual Services
Legal

-

$300f ¢

Accounting/Auditing
Other (Specify)
Election Judges

$3,000]

$75) &

Cleaning

$600f ¢

Other Administrative Expenses
Office Supplies

o

Office equipment, rent & repair

$700f ¢
L

Education

e
B

Registrations
Other (Specify)
Advertising

$200

$75) o7

Other

$300f ¢

L

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

$9,950]




LARAMIE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #3

Proposed Budget

FYE  6/30/2021

| OPERATIONS BUDGET

E-7
E-7.1
E-7.2
E-7.3
E-7.4
E-7.5
E-7.6

E-8
E-8.1
E-8.2
E-8.3
E-8.4
E-8.5

E-9
E-9.1
E-9.2
E-9.3
E-9.4
E-9.5

E-10

E-10.1
E-10.2
E-10.3
E-10.4
E-10.5
E-11
E-11.1
E-11.2
E-11.3
E-11.4
E-11.5
E-12
E-12.1
E-12.2
E-12.3
E-12.4
E-12.5
E-13

Personnel Services
Wages--Operations
Service Contracts
Other (Specify)

Travel
Mileage
Other (Specify)

Operating supplies (List)
Repairs/maintenance

Supplies

Gas/Oil

Other

see additional details
Program Services (List)
Truck Maintenance

Other

Contractual Arrangements (List)
Dispatcher

Other operations (Specify)
Building Utilities

Building Repairs

Other operations

TOTAL OPERATIONS

2018-2019
Actual

2019-2020
Estimated

2020-2021
Proposed

Pending
Approval

.

S0l

$1.800f

-

$8,242

$2,510

$1,428

$1,339

$0

$22,992

$16,154




Proposed Budget

LARAMIE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #3 FYE _ 6/30/2021
| INDIRECT COSTS BUDGET |
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Pending
Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
E-:m euranee Liability , $8.6000
E-14.2 Buildings and vehicles f/////////////////////%
E-14.3 Equipment %//////////////////%
-14. Other (Specify)
s gond s100 [
E-14.6 W/ _
E-147 L
- ndirect payroll costs:
- 115?15_1 i tpay It:ICA (Social Security) taxes f//////////////////
E-15.2 Workers Compensation W
E-15.3 Unemployment Taxes j////////////////////
E-15.4 Retirement W 2
E-15.5 Health Insurance j////////////////
E-15.6 Other (Specify) -
£157 e
£158 e
E-15.9 ]
E-17 TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS l $14,000] $14,005( $14,200f ¢
| DEBT SERVICE BUDGET |
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Pending
Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
- Debt Service
° 1D-1.1 Principal %////////////////////
D-1.2 Interest ////////////////%
D-1.3 Fees %//////////////
D-2 TOTAL DEBT SERVICE .




Proposed Budget

LARAMIE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #3

NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD

FYE  6/30/2021

| GENERAL FUNDS

End of Year Beginning Beginning
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Pending
c-1 Balances at Beginning of Fiscal Year Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
C-1.1 General Fund Checking Account Balance $193,330 $193,330 $215,305]
c-1.2 Savings and Investments Account Balance $1,330 $1,330]| $1,330F
c-1.3 General Fund CD Balance $28,633 $28,633|| $28,633 %//////%M;
C-14 Al Other Funds $0 L
c15 Reserves (From Below) $148,854 $148,854 $178,772)
Cc-1.6  Total Estimated Cash and Investments on Hand $372,147 $372,147| $424,040 %////%
- eneral Fund Reductions:
) 2c;-2.1 SeneralFund a. Un|toaid bills at FYE .
c-2.2 b. Reserves $148,854 $155,577, $178,772]
023 Total Deductions (a+b) $148,854 $155,577 $178.772] &
C-24 Estimated Non-Restricted Funds Available $223,293 $216,570 $245268] ¢
| SINKING & DEBT SERVICE FUNDS |
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Pending
- Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
‘ 30-3_1 Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year) $0 : $0
3. Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
ggi Amount to be added to f:e reserve I
-3 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
con susTOTAL I I
-3. enti e amount and project to be spent
223 Identify th N t proj p %//////////////////%
Cc-3.8 b. .
Cc-3.9 c. .
-3. Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
ggl? TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLIZJY (a+b+c) sof
C-3.12 Balance to be retained ////////////////
[ RESERVES |
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Pending
c-4 Actual Estimated Proposed Appro
C-41  Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year) $148,854 $148,854 $155,577 %/// .
-4, Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
g-:i Amount to be added to f:e reserve _lW
-4, Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
cos sumTOTAL IS N2 N
-4, enti e amount and project to be spent
g-:(; Identify th N t and project ti p %//////////////////%
C-4.8 b. .
C-4.9 (e} _
-4, Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
811? TOTAL tOTHER RESER%)E OUTLAY (a+b+c) $0 $0 %//////////////
C-4.12 Balance to be retained $148,854 $155,577| $178,772] 7 ¢
[ BOND FUNDS |
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Pending
- Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
‘ 50-5.1 Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year) $0 : $0 %//////////////////%
-5. Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
ggi Amount to be added to f:e reserve _l_%//////////////////%
-5. Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
222 SUB-TOTAL i $0 g
C-5.6  Identify the amount and project to be spent %/////////////////%
-5. Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
82; Balance to be retained 7 of = 8
C-59 TOTAL TO BE SPENT sop,




Proposed Budget

LARAMIE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #3 FYE 6/30/2021
NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD
ADDITIONAL DETAILS
2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 Pending
Actual Estimated Proposed Approval
Add to Section Description DATA INPUT

E-9.5 Operating supplies  Fire Hose, Flares Etc $1,643 $68 $1,800 $1,800
R-5.3 Miscellaneous Donations $2,241 $875 $200 $200
R-5.3 Miscellaneous  Patronage Dividends $105 $126 $125 $125
R-5.3 Miscellaneous Other $373 $549 $500 $500




